## MOTION NO.

1	[Committee of the Whole - Public Hearing to Consider Resolution to Establish (Renew and Expand) and Rename Fillmore Jazz Community Benefit District as the Fillmore Community
2	Benefit District]
3	
4	Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole on July
5	26, 2011, at 3:00 p.m., to hold a public hearing to consider adopting a Resolution to
6	establish (renew and expand) the Fillmore Jazz Community Benefit District, and
7	rename the district as the Fillmore Community Benefit District.
8	
9	
10	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors shall hold a public hearing on July 26, 2011, at
11	3:00 p.m., with the Board of Supervisors sitting as a Committee of the Whole, to consider
12	adopting a Resolution to establish (renew and expand) the Fillmore Jazz Community Benefit
13	District, and rename the district as the Fillmore Community Benefit District.
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	